



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3548
Letting Date: October 11, 2023
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 462 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: PIN & HANGER ASSEMBLY REHAB.

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Abhe & Svoboda Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020905	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0101143	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0030	0219001	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	0.04000	8.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0040	0219011	1.000	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0050	0406314	2,240.000	2.00000	4,480.00	1.00000	2,240.00	
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE	l.f.					
0060	0503887	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0070	0503888	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	642,000.00000	642,000.00	
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0080	0603081	45.000	4,500.00000	202,500.00	13,695.00000	616,275.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0090	0603082	40.000	2,750.00000	110,000.00	18,915.00000	756,600.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Abhe & Svoboda Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0100	0603222	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,365.00000	1,365.00		
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0603223	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,365.00000	1,365.00		
DISPOSAL OF CONNECTICUT REGULATED WASTE LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **								
0120	0603433.01	28.000	52,000.00000	1,456,000.00	62,042.00000	1,737,176.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL PIN ASSEMBLY (STAINLESS STEEL) (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0603433.02	32.000	47,000.00000	1,504,000.00	50,750.00000	1,624,000.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL PIN ASSEMBLY (STAINLESS STEEL) (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
0140	0603563	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	199,595.00000	199,595.00		
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0603564	(1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	328,250.00000	328,250.00		
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
0160	0603729	294.000	102.00000	29,988.00	267.00000	78,498.00		
LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
0170	0603923	(1.000)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	272,245.00000	272,245.00		
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0180	0603925	(1.000)	365,000.00000	365,000.00	314,465.00000	314,465.00		
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Abhe & Svoboda Inc				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	0981100	112.000	60.00000	6,720.00	66.00000	7,392.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0320	1118051	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,400.00000	22,400.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0330	1118052	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,400.00000	22,400.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340	1118053	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,400.00000	22,400.00		
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	1131002	217.000	35.00000	7,595.00	95.00000	20,615.00		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0360	1209114	1,640.000	0.51000	836.40	2.75000	4,510.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0370	1209116	90.000	0.62000	55.80	4.50000	405.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW	l.f.						
0380	1209124	3,370.000	0.51000	1,718.70	2.75000	9,267.50		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0390	1210101	1,160.000	1.40000	1,624.00	2.75000	3,190.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0400	1210102	160.000	1.40000	224.00	2.75000	440.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0410	1210104	420.000	2.00000	840.00	4.50000	1,890.00		
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0420	1210110	1,950.000	1.45000	2,827.50	2.75000	5,362.50		
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Abhe & Svoboda Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	1210111 810.000 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1.45000	1,174.50	2.75000	2,227.50		
0440	1211001 4,230.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	3.00000	12,690.00	2.75000	11,632.50		
0450	1214002 5,550.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	4.10000	22,755.00	5.40000	29,970.00		
0460	1220027 1,011.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	30.00000	30,330.00	24.00000	24,264.00		
0470	1802210.02 2.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	400.00000	800.00	675.00000	1,350.00		
0480	1802210.04 3.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	400.00000	1,200.00	675.00000	2,025.00		
0490	1802210.07 5.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	400.00000	2,000.00	675.00000	3,375.00		
0500	1802210.14 14.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	400.00000	5,600.00	675.00000	9,450.00		
0510	1802210.21 6.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	200.00000	1,200.00	675.00000	4,050.00		
0520	1802211.02 2.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	200.00000	400.00	1,960.00000	3,920.00		
0530	1802211.04 3.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	600.00	1,370.00000	4,110.00		
0540	1802211.07 5.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	200.00000	1,000.00	940.00000	4,700.00		
0550	1802211.14 14.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	2,800.00	540.00000	7,560.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Abhe & Svoboda Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0560	1802211.21	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	880.00000	5,280.00		
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
		ea.						
0570	1806202	164.000	35.00000	5,740.00	155.00000	25,420.00		
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		hr						
0580	1806226	68.000	82.00000	5,576.00	185.00000	12,580.00		
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
		hr						
Section Totals:			\$6,027,924.90		\$8,104,757.00			
Contract Totals			\$6,027,924.90		\$8,104,757.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum